AFKSC KICK SPORTS COUNCIL *

ASIAN FLYING KICK SPORTS COUNCIL®

Affiliated to

International Flying Kick Sports Federation (IFKSF) & ISNO & GAAPSF & TRADITIONL SPORTS

2024/AFKSC/IND/002

05th October 2024

Shri Neeraj Kumar

General Secretary Flying Kick Sports Association India #229, A-Block, Pocket-2, Hind Apartments, Narela, North West Delhi-110040

Re: Grant of Affiliation to Flying Kick Sports Association India (FKSAI) by AFKSC.

Dear Sir,

The Executive Committee of AFKSC decided to grant affiliation to Flying Kick Sports Association India (FKSAI) the sole National body for Indigenous Flying Kick "Martial Art" Sport in India as the only official Member of AFKSC from India.

Flying Kick Sports Association India (FKSAI) is a Full Affiliated Member of the Asian Flying Kick Sports Council since 2017. Presently headed **Dr. D Suresh, IAS** as its National President and **Mr. Neeraj Kumar** as its Secretary General.

You are requested to take all the step for the promotion Indigenous Flying Kick "Martial Art" Sport in India and also participate in all the AFKSC activities.

Kind regards in Flying Kick Sport,

Vikas Kumar Paswan

General Secretary

Asian Flying Kick Sports Council

Copy to: Shri Mansukh Manadviya, Minister of Sports, MYAS, Government of India Smt. Sujata Chaturvedi, Secretary Sports, MYAS, Government of India Ms. P.T Usha, President, Indian Olympic Association

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any queries at:

www.flyingkicksportsindia.com E- mail: presidentafksc@gmail.com +91 - 8583929810